PACIFIC POWER Form 4107 1/79 OREGON	PACIFIC PO WEATH	WER & LIGHT COMPA	Nol. Mgo Page 2315
	INSULATION COST REF	PAYMENT AGREEMENT AND N IMITED WARRANTY)	ORTGAGE
This agreemen	nt is made this <u>5</u> day of <u>May</u>	7 10 80 km	D 16 D 6 D 6 D
I. Homeowne	rs represent that they are the owners or own	i i. Jones	Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific
	L10 Clark Street Midla (address) cularly described as:	and Klamath	Oregon 97634
•			
	Lot 16 Block 1		
	fidland Hills Estates		
	In the County of Klamath		
S	State of Oregon		
hereinafter referred 2. Pacific shall co			
	ause insulation and weatherization materia mpany Specifications.) to be installed in Homeowner's home pr
Storm Wine	dows: Install window(s) totalling rs: Install doors,	approximately sq. ft.	
🖾 Weatherstri	ip doors.		
□ Sliding Doc Ⅻ Ceiling Inst	ors: Install doors. ulation: Install insulation from an activate		29 1260
X Floor Insul	ors: Install doors. ulation: Install insulation from an estimated lation: Install insulation from an estimated ation: Install duct insulation to an estimate	existing R- <u>0</u> to an estimated R-	9 approximately 1368 sq. ft.
X Moisture B	ation: Install duct insulation to an estimated arrier: Install moisture barrier in crawl spa	ed R	1148
X Other:	Wrap exposed water pipes	•	-
	Adjust, caulk, and seal	windows and sliding gla	ass door
The cost of the insta	allation described above, for which Homeo	owners will ultimately be responsible und	ler this agreement, is $\$ 1561.00$
3. LIMITED W	VARRANTY PROVISION		
standards. If installa corrected.	tract with an independent insulation and we hat the insulation and weatherization mate ation is not installed in a workmanlike ma	inner, Pacific, at no expense to the Hor	manner consistent with prevailing industr neowners, will cause any deficiencies to b
District Manager at (EXCEPT FOR	tion of installation, Homeowners believe t. Pacific Power & Light Company, Public their local Pacific Power & Light Compan & THE WARRANTIES EXPRESSLY ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WA	y district office.	uand, Oregon 97204, (503) 243-1122, or th
HOMEOWNERS, V 90 DAYS FROM TH OR IMPLIED WAR PRESSLY DESCRI	ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WA WILL START UPON COMPLETION OF HAT DATE. HOMEOWNERS' REMED RRANTIES, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT L IBED HEREIN, AND IN NO EVENT MAGES TO HOMEOWNERS OR ANYO	F THE INSTALLATION OF THE IN HES FOR ANY CLAIM, INCLUDIN JABILITY OR CONTRACT ARE L	SLATION, AND LIMITED TO THI SULATION, AND WILL TERMINATI G BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXPRES
NOTE: Some st Some states do not	tates do not allow limitations on how long ar allow the exclusion or limitation of inciden	n implied warranty lasts, so the above lim	itation may not apply to you.
This warranty gi	ives you specific logal rights and successes -		
upon average consun use, it is not possible t faith concerning the a	Home Energy Analyses at the request of its nption patterns and typical local weather c to precisely predict the savings that will accri anticipated benefits of insulation and weather atherization materials provided for in this a	s customers to determine the cost-effective conditions. However, because of the vari- ue to any particular individual. Therefore	eness of insulation and weatherization base ability and uniqueness of individual energ P. Pacific, by providing information in goo
4. HOMEOWN	ERS' OBLIGATION TO REPAY		
Individual Hom	neowners (natural nervons) shall see to D	cific, without interest, the actual contra-	et cost of the involution and the t
corporations, trusts.	ansfer for consideration of any legal or equ etc.) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, at. Homeowners may pay such cost to Pacifi	duable interest in any part of the proper	ty. Homeowners other than natural person
Homeowners shall whether it is volunta	ERS' OBLIGATION TO NOTIFY I notify Pacific in writing of the sale or tra- ary or involuntary. Such notice shall be se- han one week before the expected sale or t	nsfer for consideration of any legal or es	mitable interest in any part of the propert
property, the name of closing agent for the	han one week before the expected sale or of the person to whom the property is bei sale or transfer or is otherwise participation prize and direct such persons to pay Pacific.	ng sold or transferred, and the name of	ame of the Homeowners, the address of the any person or company who is acting as
n af far an fair agus ann an star an star ann an star ann an star an star an star ann an star ann an star ann a			
		:	

22151

6. SECURITY INTEREST

To secure the Homeowners' obligations herein, Homeowners hereby mortgage to Pacific the property, together with all present and future urtenances, improvements, and fixtures thereto. This paragraph shall not take effect until that date which is one day prior to the earliest to occur of the following dates: (1) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property is transferred;
(2) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property which does not exist as of the date of this agreement is created, including without limitation any deed, lien, mortgage, judgment or land sale contract;
(3) the date on which any action or suit is filed to foreclose or recover on the property or any part thereof for any mortgage, lien, judgment or other encumbrance on the property or any part thereof which existed prior to the recording date of this agreement.

23152

Pacific may record this agreement in the county real property records, and Homeowners shall execute any other documents deemed necessary by Pacific to perfect this security interest.

8. Each Homeowner who signs this agreement shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of Homeowners in this agreement. This agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties. Homeowners shall not assign this agreement without the written consent of Pacific. Darties

9. This document contains the entire agreement between the parties and shall not be modified except by a written instrument signed by the 10. HOMEOWNERS' RIGHT TO CANCEL (OREGON STATUTE)

If this agreement was solicited at a place other than the offices of Pacific, and you do not want the goods or services, you may cancel this agreement without any penalty, cancellation fee or other financial obligation by mailing a notice to Pacific. The notice must say that you do not want the goods or services and must be mailed before 12:00 midnight of the third business day after you sign this agreement. The notice must be mailed to: Pacific Power & Light Company, 500 W. Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 However: You may not cancel if you have requested Pacific to provide goods or services without delay because of an emergency and (1) Pacific in good faith makes a substantial beginning of performance of the contract before you give notice of cancellation, and (2) In the case of goods, the goods cannot be returned to Pacific in substantially as good condition as when received by Homeowners.

HOMEOWNER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL. (FEDERAL STATUTE). You, the Homeowner, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this transaction. See the attached notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right. 11. HOMEOWNERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE RE

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT	(IL) HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	HOMEENT.
By	HOMEOWNERS
	halles i a l
•	christing &. Jones
STATE OF ST	The second second
STATE OF OREGON	gaina el ma
88.	porto
County of Klamath	
	May 5
Personally appeared the shows need the	
Personally appeared the above-named <u>$Irvir$ and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be <u>hf</u></u>	ng D. Jones
A R Martine instrument to behf	S voluntary act and to b
	y act and deed.
	Before
PU JLIC	Before me:
	Za II.
	Norma Russel
STATE OF OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon
	My Commission Expires: August 13, 1982
County of Klamath	
	May 5
Perman	. 19 . 50
Personally appeared the above-named Laura_	I. Jones
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her	
CALARY STA	voluntary act and deed.
	Before me:
$\mathbb{P}[U \mathbf{D} \mathbf{L}] \cong \mathbb{P}[\mathbb{P}[\mathcal{F}]]$	
	Zalen & This
0 F	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission Expires: August 13, 1982
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY WHE	N RECORDED RETURN TO: N: PROPERTY SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND, OR 97204
ATTENTION	N: PROPERTY SECTION (MAR A D
State of open	SIGTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND OF 97904
State of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH	1. an
i nereby certify that the within a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	I: ss. Instrument was received and filed for record on the
day of December A D 190	10;09 and lifed for record on the
M80	/ato'clock AM
Vol of Mortgages	10;09
7.00	23151 .
Fee \$	
	WILLNE, County Clerk
	By Requeline Wellsconty